®

ROVER
POMPE

5l

MOCA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Material and Objects in Contact with Food

ROVER POMPE S.A.S.
DECLARES

that the articles belonging to the following product ranges:
NOVAX SERIES ELECTRIC PUMPS - ARE COMPLIANT

With EC Regulation 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on
materials and objects intended to come into contact with foodstuffs and repealing Directives
80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC. With EC Regulation 2023/2006 of the Commission of 22 December 2006
on good manufacturing practices for materials and objects intended to come into contact with
foodstuffs. The articles of the aforementioned series have been produced with the following

COMPONENTS:

e Acetal resin cover, impeller, pump body, stainless steel shaft, NBR gaskets, hose holder;
e Alloy type g-cu zn37 ph2 nil alfe-b designation en 1982-cb753s;
e Acetal resin pom;
e Surface treatment phosphorus-based metallization.

These materials comply with the applicable Community provisions concerning materials and objects
intended to come into contact with food products. Consequently, the products meet the
requirements of the European Regulations as listed above. In particular, the different types of
materials used and employed in contact with food meet the relevant applicable requirements. In the
absence of the specifications referred to in Article 5 of EC Regulation 1935/2004, the provisions set
out in the following national standards have been adopted:

e Ministerial Decree No. 34 of 21 March 1973, Hygienic
discipline of packaging, containers, utensils intended to come
into contact with food substances or with substances for
personal use and subsequent updates and modifications;

e Art. 1, art. 3, art. 4 paragraph 5, art. 6 of the Presidential
Decree of 23 August 1982, n° 777, implementation of
Directive (EEC) n° 76/893 and subsequent amendments,
starting from the entry into force of Legislative Decree of 10
February 2017, n°® 29, Sanctioning provisions for violation of
provisions of EC regulations on materials and objects
intended for contact with food products and foodstuffs;



ROVER
POMPE

¢ Ministerial Decree n° 72 of 9 May 2019, regulation
containing the update to the Decree of the Minister of Health
of 21 March 1973 "Hygienic discipline of packaging,
containers, utensils intended to come into contact with food
substances or with substances for personal use" limited to
stainless steels.

For metal alloys other than aluminum and stainless steel,
including surface treatments, as there are no specific
measures at national and/or community level, suitability has
been assessed according to the principles of art. 3 of EC
Regulation 1935/2004.

Specifications for use:
Use temperature: max 35° C
Foods with pH between 4 and 8

To allow official controls to be carried out in accordance with the provisions of EC Regulation
882/2004 by the territorially competent health authority at the establishment that carries out
the activities referred to in EC Regulation 2023/2006, it is hereby declared that ROVER POMPE
SAS has provided, at the same time as starting its activity, the notification for the granting of the
health registration provided for by Legislative Decree 29/2017 — art. 6, paragraph 1 of the
production site in Polverara (PD), Via Dell’ Artigianato. It is the user's responsibility to verify the
possible suitability of the products for use with the specific food/foods under the conditions of
use.

ROVER POMPE SAS recommends carrying out a circuit wash cycle using detergent products with
a concentration suitable for domestic use. It is also the responsibility of industrial and
commercial operators to maintain the traceability of the products supplied. All supporting
documents relating to this declaration, including documentation relating to the tests carried out
on the products, and suitable for demonstrating the conformity of the products are available to
the Competent Authorities upon request, at the offices of ROVER POMPE SAS.

This declaration is valid from the date indicated below and will be replaced in the event of
substantial changes in the production of the materials capable of changing the essential
requirements for compliance or when the legislative references cited in this declaration are
modified and/or updated in such a way as to require a new verification for compliance.

Polverara (PD), 06/08/2024



